

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

## Wayne Bank Supports the Olga and Dorothea Dessin Animal Shelter

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to present the Olga and Dorothea Dessin Animal Society with a donation of \$10,000 on behalf of Wayne Bank.

Dessin Animal Shelter is a not-for-profit organization that has greatly supported the needs of the local community and has provided ongoing animal housing, medical care, and adoption services for over 50 years.

"Wayne Bank is committed to helping and giving back to the communities we serve. We care about the welfare of not only the people in our community, but our animal companions as well. We are proud to partner with Dessin Animal Shelter to help aid in providing humane animal rescue, medical and daily care, and pet adoption services in Wayne County," stated Mr. Donnelly. These funds will directly impact the Dessin Animal Shelter and will be used for facility renovations, a new septic and sewage system, HVCC, electrical system repairs, and kennel restorations.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###